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Awards Theme A) Open Color 
 

IAAP Gold  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Black Umbrella 
IAAP Silver  -  Philip Van Daele ,  Belgium ,  Sun through the window 
IAAP Bronze  -  David Webr ,  Czech Republic ,  Skye Edwards V 
Salon Gold  -  Michael Jack ,  USA ,  BIKERS ON STARKS LANE 
Salon Silver  -  Lukasz Horoszko ,  Poland ,  Boat 
Salon Bronze  -  Durdica Kocijancic ,  Croatia ,  Reflection of two girls 
IAAP Diploma  -  Darko Stancic ,  Croatia ,  Bilaj 
IAAP Diploma  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  The Abduction of Lilith 
IAAP Diploma  -  Jan Kadlec ,  Czech Republic ,  Road 
IAAP Diploma  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  chess againt yourself 
IAAP Diploma  -  Mario Di Benedetto ,  Italy ,  The Gregor 
IAAP Diploma  -  Zhong An Yu ,  China ,  Majestic and imposing 
Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  Sofi 
Salon HM  -  Andreas L ANDREOU ,  Cyprus ,  Sky Direction 
Salon HM  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  la arena 
Salon HM  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  Firebird 
Salon HM  -  filiz KOPRULU ,  Turkey ,  siirgibi 
Salon HM  -  HYUNMI SUNG ,  South Korea ,  a brisk departure 
Salon HM  -  jose marques lopes ,  Brazil ,  Paradaise 
Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Im Buchenwald 
Salon HM  -  Marius Agache ,  Romania ,  Turkey 
Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  New York - Brooklyn Bridge 
Salon HM  -  Miriano Paolucci ,  Italy ,  1- The old man and the sea 
Salon HM  -  RAFAEL DE VICENTE ,  Spain ,  Entrenucleos 
Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Lost regret 
Salon HM  -  Slawomir Dlugolecki ,  Poland ,  juz nie maluje 
 
 
 
Awards Theme B) Open Monochrome 
 

Salon Gold  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  subida con frio 
Salon Silver  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Fanny 
Salon Bronze  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Der Fruehe 
Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  Light 
Salon HM  -  Andreas L ANDREOU ,  Cyprus ,  Nobody 
Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Steve_25092407 
Salon HM  -  Jan Kadlec ,  Czech Republic ,  Ent 
Salon HM  -  Kurt Ganglbauer ,  Austria ,  Dog at exhibition 



Salon HM  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  donne in preghiera 
Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Am Barren 
Salon HM  -  Mario Di Benedetto ,  Italy ,  Human Structure 
Salon HM  -  Michael Jack ,  USA ,  BRISTLECONE PINE 1 
Salon HM  -  Philip Van Daele ,  Belgium ,  Katrina 
Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  Leave Your Hat On 
Salon HM  -  Tony Wills ,  Guernsey ,  Grimsoykirke 
Salon HM  -  Wolfgang Kaeding ,  Germany ,  Have a look 
Salon HM  -  Zhong An Yu ,  China ,  Curved Architecture 
 
 
 
Awards Theme C) Nature 
 

Salon Gold  -  Guenther Breidler ,  Austria ,  Pilze 
Salon Silver  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  The three musketeers 
Salon Bronze  -  Ernoe Dr. Barsi ,  Hungary ,  Lunch Time 
Salon HM  -  Ali Abu Ras ,  Jordan ,  Tarabzon 
Salon HM  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  los pajaros 
Salon HM  -  Bhaskar M R ,  India ,  Plain Priniya Feeding 
Salon HM  -  John Colbensen ,  Norway ,  Vestrahorn 
Salon HM  -  Kathy Karn ,  Canada ,  The Wisdom of Elephants 
Salon HM  -  luc wabbes ,  Belgium ,  catching 
Salon HM  -  Lukasz Horoszko ,  Poland ,  Fight 
Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Vereint 
Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Mantis Religiosa 
Salon HM  -  Michael Jack ,  USA ,  BRISTLECONE PINE 2 
Salon HM  -  RAFAEL DE VICENTE ,  Spain ,  Your turn 
Salon HM  -  Wolfgang Kaeding ,  Germany ,  Dusty 
Salon HM  -  Xiaowei Nie ,  China ,  a narrow escape 
Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Fly wing to wing 
 
 
 
Awards Theme D) Street life 
 

Salon Gold  -  Vincenzo Di Panfilo ,  Italy ,  Young passenger 
Salon Silver  -  jose marques lopes ,  Brazil ,  The yellow world 
Salon Bronze  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  At the European parliament 
Salon HM  -  Ali Abu Ras ,  Jordan ,  Public coffee place in egypt 
Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  New Yorker_22052102 
Salon HM  -  filiz KOPRULU ,  Turkey ,  cayzamani 
Salon HM  -  Gianfranco Salsi ,  Italy ,  Clark Kent 
Salon HM  -  HYUNMI SUNG ,  South Korea ,  Similar faces, different lives 
Salon HM  -  Iannis Skotiniotis ,  Greece ,  Organ player with lanterns 
Salon HM  -  John Colbensen ,  Norway ,  Tempo 
Salon HM  -  LUIS ARACIL ROUX ,  Spain ,  fiesta mayor 



Salon HM  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Tradition 
Salon HM  -  Marc Watteny ,  Belgium ,  voederen 
Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Ageing busker 
Salon HM  -  Rohan Simon ,  New Zealand ,  Every morning 6am 
Salon HM  -  VANNEUVILLE Jacques ,  France ,  Le feu rouge 449 
Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Intravenous drip 
 
 
 
Awards Theme E) Portrait 
 

Salon Gold  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  Sadikh 
Salon Silver  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  Smoke 
Salon Bronze  -  Alexis Saveriades ,  Cyprus ,  Gazing intently 
Salon HM  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  sonrisas 
Salon HM  -  Baris Barlas ,  Turkey ,  Hakan_17072102 
Salon HM  -  filiz KOPRULU ,  Turkey ,  ikiyuzlu 
Salon HM  -  Flip De Cnodder ,  Belgium ,  Thais 4 
Salon HM  -  Hasintha Kularathna ,  Sri Lanka ,  Eyes of Wonder. 
Salon HM  -  Jan Kadlec ,  Czech Republic ,  Photographer 
Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  Girl With White Shawl 
Salon HM  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  inforcando gli occhiali 
Salon HM  -  LUIS ARACIL ROUX ,  Spain ,  homelees 701 
Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Angelica 
Salon HM  -  Meer GHERSBERG ,  Germany ,  Im Theater 
Salon HM  -  Rein Urbel ,  Estonia ,  Artist and Art 
Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  Just a little thought 
Salon HM  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Smoking elderly 
 
 
 
Awards Theme F) Woman Man Child 
 

Salon Gold  -  Manfred Pillik ,  Austria ,  Starke Frau 
Salon Silver  -  Yunsheng He ,  China ,  Handmade 
Salon Bronze  -  Ángel Benito Zapata ,  Spain ,  rojo carmin 
Salon HM  -  Alexandra Timofeeva ,  Russian Federation ,  unbreakable bond 
Salon HM  -  Flip De Cnodder ,  Belgium ,  Looking at Evelyn 
Salon HM  -  HYUNMI SUNG ,  South Korea ,  drying of grain 
Salon HM  -  Jan Hammerstad ,  Denmark ,  Emma in Paper 7 
Salon HM  -  jan kopal ,  Czech Republic ,  when the hair flows free 2 
Salon HM  -  KLEA KYPRIANOU ,  Cyprus ,  Beautiful Young Lady 
Salon HM  -  Krisztian Seiner ,  Hungary ,  A way out 
Salon HM  -  Kurt Ganglbauer ,  Austria ,  Marrit 400 
Salon HM  -  Luigi De Rosa ,  Italy ,  monaco ortodosso 
Salon HM  -  LUIS ARACIL ROUX ,  Spain ,  rejones 5 
Salon HM  -  Matej Predikaka ,  Slovenia ,  Emotionless Lines 1 



Salon HM  -  Matthias Haug ,  Germany ,  Ballerina 2 
Salon HM  -  Richard Luxton ,  England ,  On top of things 
Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  the old suitcase 

 


